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All Madden - Ike Trinh
Trent Edwards QB BUF vs NWE  * 212 13.25
Brian Westbrook RB PHI vs DAL  * 272 17.00
Tim Hightower RB ARI vs SEA  * 144 9.00
Reggie Wayne WR IND vs TEN  * 184 11.50
Plaxico Burress WR NYG @ MIN  * 80 5.00
Kellen Winslow TE CLE @ PIT  * 74 4.63
Nick Folk K DAL @ PHI  * 116 7.25
Philadelphia Eagles D/ST PHI vs DAL  * 202 12.63
Marc Bulger QB STL @ ATL 186 11.63
Dominic Rhodes RB IND vs TEN 169 10.56
Earnest Graham RB TAM vs OAK 121 7.56
Reggie Bush RB NOR vs CAR 146 9.13
Ray Rice RB BAL vs JAC 90 5.63
Reggie Brown WR PHI vs DAL 35 2.19
Dan Carpenter K MIA @ NYJ 113 7.06
Minnesota Vikings D/ST MIN vs NYG 163 10.19

Ballaholics - Warren Taylor
Matt Ryan QB ATL vs STL  * 268 16.75
LaDainian Tomlinson RB SDG vs DEN  * 279 17.44
Maurice Jones-Drew RB JAC @ BAL  * 257 16.06
Matt Forte RB CHI @ HOU  * 298 18.63
Donald Driver WR GNB vs DET  * 159 9.94
Jason Witten TE DAL @ PHI  * 153 9.56
Mason Crosby K GNB vs DET  * 136 8.50
Baltimore Ravens D/ST BAL vs JAC  * 203 12.69
Peyton Manning QB IND vs TEN 355 22.19
Deuce McAllister RB NOR vs CAR 102 6.38
Michael Bush RB OAK @ TAM 86 5.38
Roy Williams WR DAL @ PHI 63 3.94
Lee Evans WR BUF vs NWE 149 9.31
Patrick Crayton WR DAL @ PHI 90 5.63
Vincent Jackson WR SDG vs DEN 178 11.13
Steve Breaston WR ARI vs SEA 149 9.31

Big Lebowski Dude - Nic Stopczynski
Donovan McNabb QB PHI vs DAL  * 334 20.88
LenDale White RB TEN @ IND  * 185 11.56
Le'Ron McClain RB BAL vs JAC  * 195 12.19
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARI vs SEA  * 262 16.38
Greg Jennings WR GNB vs DET  * 220 13.75
Eddie Royal WR DEN @ SDG  * 174 10.88
Matt Bryant K TAM vs OAK  * 136 8.50
Tennessee Titans D/ST TEN @ IND  * 180 11.25
Chad Pennington QB MIA @ NYJ 302 18.88
Kyle Orton QB CHI @ HOU 251 15.69
Willis McGahee RB BAL vs JAC 144 9.00
Willie Parker RB PIT vs CLE 140 8.75
Mewelde Moore RB PIT vs CLE 152 9.50
Leon Washington RB NYJ vs MIA 141 8.81
Dallas Clark TE IND vs TEN 150 9.38
Tampa Bay Buccaneers D/ST TAM vs OAK 170 10.63

Biggie Pauls - Paul Hojnacki
Brett Favre QB NYJ vs MIA  * 279 17.44
Larry Johnson RB KAN @ CIN  * 158 9.88
Tim Hightower RB ARI vs SEA  * 144 9.00
Kevin Walter WR HOU vs CHI  * 158 9.88
Matt Jones WR JAC @ BAL  * 111 6.94
Wes Welker WR NWE @ BUF  * 184 11.50
Kris Brown K HOU vs CHI  * 133 8.31
Carolina Panthers D/ST CAR @ NOR  * 139 8.69
Trent Edwards QB BUF vs NWE 212 13.25
Correll Buckhalter RB PHI vs DAL 103 6.44
Mewelde Moore RB PIT vs CLE 152 9.50
Marion Barber RB DAL @ PHI 229 14.31
Brandon Lloyd WR CHI @ HOU 58 3.63
Vincent Jackson WR SDG vs DEN 178 11.13
Santonio Holmes WR PIT vs CLE 127 7.94
Donnie Avery WR STL @ ATL 117 7.31

Bobby Light's Boyz - Tim Arseneau
Drew Brees QB NOR vs CAR  * 426 26.63
DeAngelo Williams RB CAR @ NOR  * 329 20.56
Maurice Jones-Drew RB JAC @ BAL  * 257 16.06
Lee Evans WR BUF vs NWE  * 149 9.31
Greg Jennings WR GNB vs DET  * 220 13.75
Antonio Gates TE SDG vs DEN  * 136 8.50
Stephen Gostkowski K NWE @ BUF  * 156 9.75
San Diego Chargers D/ST SDG vs DEN  * 123 7.69
Aaron Rodgers QB GNB vs DET 382 23.88
Willis McGahee RB BAL vs JAC 144 9.00
Kevin Jones RB CHI @ HOU 13 0.81
Laurence Maroney RB NWE @ BUF 11 0.69
Chad Ocho Cinco WR CIN vs KAN 93 5.81
Roy Williams WR DAL @ PHI 63 3.94
Patrick Crayton WR DAL @ PHI 90 5.63
Chris Henry WR CIN vs KAN 37 2.31

Click Clack - Nate Henderson
Aaron Rodgers QB GNB vs DET  * 382 23.88
Thomas Jones RB NYJ vs MIA  * 286 17.88
DeAngelo Williams RB CAR @ NOR  * 329 20.56
Terrell Owens WR DAL @ PHI  * 189 11.81
Lance Moore WR NOR vs CAR  * 182 11.38
Calvin Johnson WR DET @ GNB  * 238 14.88
Matt Prater K DEN @ SDG  * 127 7.94
Arizona Cardinals D/ST ARI vs SEA  * 148 9.25
Matt Cassel QB NWE @ BUF 333 20.81
Cedric Benson RB CIN vs KAN 137 8.56
Kevin Smith RB DET @ GNB 212 13.25
Michael Jenkins WR ATL vs STL 112 7.00
DeSean Jackson WR PHI vs DAL 134 8.38
Tony Gonzalez TE KAN @ CIN 205 12.81
John Kasay K CAR @ NOR 142 8.88
Carolina Panthers D/ST CAR @ NOR 139 8.69

D's Nutts - Yung Reezy Freeman
Peyton Manning QB IND vs TEN  * 355 22.19
Steven Jackson RB STL @ ATL  * 237 14.81
Adrian Peterson RB MIN vs NYG  * 306 19.13
Steve Slaton RB HOU vs CHI  * 275 17.19
Anquan Boldin WR ARI vs SEA  * 208 13.00
Lance Moore WR NOR vs CAR  * 182 11.38
Mason Crosby K GNB vs DET  * 136 8.50
Tennessee Titans D/ST TEN @ IND  * 180 11.25
Kyle Orton QB CHI @ HOU 251 15.69
Chester Taylor RB MIN vs NYG 130 8.13
Ryan Grant RB GNB vs DET 205 12.81
Selvin Young RB DEN @ SDG 36 2.25
BenJarvus Green-Ellis RB NWE @ BUF 67 4.19
Pierre Thomas RB NOR vs CAR 177 11.06
T.J. Houshmandzadeh WR CIN vs KAN 152 9.50
Steve Breaston WR ARI vs SEA 149 9.31

Dresden Drinkers - Aaron Bucha
Kurt Warner QB ARI vs SEA  * 373 23.31
DeShaun Foster RB SFO vs WAS  * 53 3.31
Pierre Thomas RB NOR vs CAR  * 177 11.06
Steve Slaton RB HOU vs CHI  * 275 17.19
Steve Smith WR CAR @ NOR  * 218 13.63
Roddy White WR ATL vs STL  * 220 13.75
Stephen Gostkowski K NWE @ BUF  * 156 9.75
Dallas Cowboys D/ST DAL @ PHI  * 156 9.75
Jake Delhomme QB CAR @ NOR 242 15.13
Jamal Lewis RB CLE @ PIT 175 10.94
Clinton Portis RB WAS @ SFO 270 16.88
Tashard Choice RB DAL @ PHI 87 5.44
Brandon Marshall WR DEN @ SDG 201 12.56
Cleveland Browns D/ST CLE @ PIT 127 7.94
Green Bay Packers D/ST GNB vs DET 153 9.56
Miami Dolphins D/ST MIA @ NYJ 151 9.44
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King Pimp C - Chad Ferris
Matt Ryan QB ATL vs STL  * 268 16.75
Brian Westbrook RB PHI vs DAL  * 272 17.00
LenDale White RB TEN @ IND  * 185 11.56
Terrell Owens WR DAL @ PHI  * 189 11.81
Braylon Edwards WR CLE @ PIT  * 129 8.06
Eddie Royal WR DEN @ SDG  * 174 10.88
Rian Lindell K BUF vs NWE  * 135 8.44
Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA @ ARI  * 127 7.94
Jake Delhomme QB CAR @ NOR 242 15.13
Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT vs CLE 248 15.50
Dominic Rhodes RB IND vs TEN 169 10.56
Rudi Johnson RB DET @ GNB 46 2.88
Jonathan Stewart RB CAR @ NOR 163 10.19
Marvin Harrison WR IND vs TEN 112 7.00
Bernard Berrian WR MIN vs NYG 156 9.75
Tony Gonzalez TE KAN @ CIN 205 12.81

Kohlshark - Kevin Kohlmeier
Matt Cassel QB NWE @ BUF  * 333 20.81
Thomas Jones RB NYJ vs MIA  * 286 17.88
Marshawn Lynch RB BUF vs NWE  * 231 14.44
Peyton Hillis RB DEN @ SDG  * 98 6.13
Steve Smith WR CAR @ NOR  * 218 13.63
Calvin Johnson WR DET @ GNB  * 238 14.88
Adam Vinatieri K IND vs TEN  * 110 6.88
Tampa Bay Buccaneers D/ST TAM vs OAK  * 170 10.63
Philip Rivers QB SDG vs DEN 365 22.81
Sammy Morris RB NWE @ BUF 147 9.19
Willie Parker RB PIT vs CLE 140 8.75
Cedric Benson RB CIN vs KAN 137 8.56
Donald Driver WR GNB vs DET 159 9.94
Mark Bradley WR KAN @ CIN 73 4.56
Nick Folk K DAL @ PHI 116 7.25
Pittsburgh Steelers D/ST PIT vs CLE 184 11.50

Loaded Weapon - Julius Taylor
Eli Manning QB NYG @ MIN  * 275 17.19
Derrick Ward RB NYG @ MIN  * 184 11.50
Ryan Grant RB GNB vs DET  * 205 12.81
Anquan Boldin WR ARI vs SEA  * 208 13.00
Wes Welker WR NWE @ BUF  * 184 11.50
Domenik Hixon WR NYG @ MIN  * 90 5.63
Adam Vinatieri K IND vs TEN  * 110 6.88
Indianapolis Colts D/ST IND vs TEN  * 153 9.56
Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT vs CLE 248 15.50
Marion Barber RB DAL @ PHI 229 14.31
Brandon Jacobs RB NYG @ MIN 224 14.00
Ahmad Bradshaw RB NYG @ MIN 47 2.94
Isaac Bruce WR SFO vs WAS 148 9.25
Bernard Berrian WR MIN vs NYG 156 9.75
Anthony Gonzalez WR IND vs TEN 108 6.75
Jacksonville Jaguars D/ST JAC @ BAL 96 6.00

Mr. Jack - Erik Haag
Donovan McNabb QB PHI vs DAL  * 334 20.88
Jamal Lewis RB CLE @ PIT  * 175 10.94
Michael Turner RB ATL vs STL  * 337 21.06
Chris Johnson RB TEN @ IND  * 253 15.81
Randy Moss WR NWE @ BUF  * 189 11.81
Laveranues Coles WR NYJ vs MIA  * 152 9.50
Nate Kaeding K SDG vs DEN  * 132 8.25
Baltimore Ravens D/ST BAL vs JAC  * 203 12.69
Jeff Garcia QB TAM vs OAK 226 14.13
Jason Campbell QB WAS @ SFO 277 17.31
Fred Taylor RB JAC @ BAL 81 5.06
Ahmad Bradshaw RB NYG @ MIN 47 2.94
Chris Chambers WR SDG vs DEN 85 5.31
Ted Ginn Jr. WR MIA @ NYJ 127 7.94
James Hardy WR BUF vs NWE 24 1.50
Philadelphia Eagles D/ST PHI vs DAL 202 12.63

Neumann! - Dan Neumann
Jay Cutler QB DEN @ SDG  * 380 23.75
Clinton Portis RB WAS @ SFO  * 270 16.88
Ronnie Brown RB MIA @ NYJ  * 208 13.00
Isaac Bruce WR SFO vs WAS  * 148 9.25
Derrick Mason WR BAL vs JAC  * 166 10.38
Roddy White WR ATL vs STL  * 220 13.75
John Carney K NYG @ MIN  * 150 9.38
Green Bay Packers D/ST GNB vs DET  * 153 9.56
Eli Manning QB NYG @ MIN 275 17.19
Deuce McAllister RB NOR vs CAR 102 6.38
Justin Fargas RB OAK @ TAM 121 7.56
Jerious Norwood RB ATL vs STL 126 7.88
Michael Bush RB OAK @ TAM 86 5.38
Ike Hilliard WR TAM vs OAK 78 4.88
Jerricho Cotchery WR NYJ vs MIA 144 9.00
Chansi Stuckey WR NYJ vs MIA 64 4.00

Northern Lights - Mike Lochmondy
Jay Cutler QB DEN @ SDG  * 380 23.75
Correll Buckhalter RB PHI vs DAL  * 103 6.44
Michael Turner RB ATL vs STL  * 337 21.06
Chris Johnson RB TEN @ IND  * 253 15.81
Santana Moss WR WAS @ SFO  * 173 10.81
Braylon Edwards WR CLE @ PIT  * 129 8.06
Phil Dawson K CLE @ PIT  * 118 7.38
New York Jets D/ST NYJ vs MIA  * 176 11.00
Kevin Faulk RB NWE @ BUF 154 9.63
Kevin Jones RB CHI @ HOU 13 0.81
Tatum Bell RB DEN @ SDG 48 3.00
Frank Gore RB SFO vs WAS 228 14.25
Carnell Williams RB TAM vs OAK 57 3.56
Felix Jones RB DAL @ PHI 46 2.88
Derrick Mason WR BAL vs JAC 166 10.38
T.J. Houshmandzadeh WR CIN vs KAN 152 9.50

Reno Sheriff's Department - Scott Hetrick
Kurt Warner QB ARI vs SEA  * 373 23.31
LaDainian Tomlinson RB SDG vs DEN  * 279 17.44
Brandon Jacobs RB NYG @ MIN  * 224 14.00
Darren McFadden RB OAK @ TAM  * 119 7.44
Santana Moss WR WAS @ SFO  * 173 10.81
Reggie Wayne WR IND vs TEN  * 184 11.50
Rob Bironas K TEN @ IND  * 144 9.00
Chicago Bears D/ST CHI @ HOU  * 156 9.75
Derek Anderson QB CLE @ PIT 122 7.63
Darren Sproles RB SDG vs DEN 106 6.63
Plaxico Burress WR NYG @ MIN 80 5.00
Reggie Williams WR JAC @ BAL 66 4.13
Anthony Gonzalez WR IND vs TEN 108 6.75
DeSean Jackson WR PHI vs DAL 134 8.38
Kellen Winslow TE CLE @ PIT 74 4.63
San Francisco 49ers D/ST SFO vs WAS 116 7.25

Silver Bullets - Julayne Richmond
Chad Pennington QB MIA @ NYJ  * 302 18.88
Warrick Dunn RB TAM vs OAK  * 157 9.81
Joseph Addai RB IND vs TEN  * 138 8.63
Le'Ron McClain RB BAL vs JAC  * 195 12.19
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARI vs SEA  * 262 16.38
Dallas Clark TE IND vs TEN  * 150 9.38
Ryan Longwell K MIN vs NYG  * 143 8.94
Minnesota Vikings D/ST MIN vs NYG  * 163 10.19
David Garrard QB JAC @ BAL 304 19.00
Earnest Graham RB TAM vs OAK 121 7.56
Reggie Bush RB NOR vs CAR 146 9.13
Brandon Stokley WR DEN @ SDG 84 5.25
Antwaan Randle El WR WAS @ SFO 100 6.25
Jason Witten TE DAL @ PHI 153 9.56
Shayne Graham K CIN vs KAN 86 5.38
New York Giants D/ST NYG @ MIN 162 10.13
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Stray Dogs - Tom Gillis
Drew Brees QB NOR vs CAR  * 426 26.63
Sammy Morris RB NWE @ BUF  * 147 9.19
Larry Johnson RB KAN @ CIN  * 158 9.88
Marshawn Lynch RB BUF vs NWE  * 231 14.44
Andre Johnson WR HOU vs CHI  * 262 16.38
Marques Colston WR NOR vs CAR  * 125 7.81
Jeff Reed K PIT vs CLE  * 127 7.94
New York Giants D/ST NYG @ MIN  * 162 10.13
Tyler Thigpen QB KAN @ CIN 275 17.19
Warrick Dunn RB TAM vs OAK 157 9.81
Justin Fargas RB OAK @ TAM 121 7.56
Joseph Addai RB IND vs TEN 138 8.63
Selvin Young RB DEN @ SDG 36 2.25
Chris Chambers WR SDG vs DEN 85 5.31
Jerricho Cotchery WR NYJ vs MIA 144 9.00
New England Patriots D/ST NWE @ BUF 119 7.44

Thats How I Roll - Nate DeVreese
Tony Romo QB DAL @ PHI  * 280 17.50
Ronnie Brown RB MIA @ NYJ  * 208 13.00
Adrian Peterson RB MIN vs NYG  * 306 19.13
Hines Ward WR PIT vs CLE  * 179 11.19
Marvin Harrison WR IND vs TEN  * 112 7.00
Dwayne Bowe WR KAN @ CIN  * 177 11.06
Rob Bironas K TEN @ IND  * 144 9.00
Pittsburgh Steelers D/ST PIT vs CLE  * 184 11.50
Jeff Garcia QB TAM vs OAK 226 14.13
Jason Campbell QB WAS @ SFO 277 17.31
Brady Quinn QB CLE @ PIT 36 2.25
Ricky Williams RB MIA @ NYJ 136 8.50
Jonathan Stewart RB CAR @ NOR 163 10.19
Chad Ocho Cinco WR CIN vs KAN 93 5.81
Devery Henderson WR NOR vs CAR 108 6.75
David Akers K PHI vs DAL 153 9.56

Tupac's Neighborhood - Brian Mink
Matt Schaub QB HOU vs CHI  * 243 15.19
Matt Forte RB CHI @ HOU  * 298 18.63
Kevin Smith RB DET @ GNB  * 212 13.25
Andre Johnson WR HOU vs CHI  * 262 16.38
Brandon Marshall WR DEN @ SDG  * 201 12.56
Marques Colston WR NOR vs CAR  * 125 7.81
Garrett Hartley K NOR vs CAR  * 71 4.44
Dallas Cowboys D/ST DAL @ PHI  * 156 9.75
Tony Romo QB DAL @ PHI 280 17.50
Kevin Faulk RB NWE @ BUF 154 9.63
Frank Gore RB SFO vs WAS 228 14.25
Derrick Ward RB NYG @ MIN 184 11.50
DeShaun Foster RB SFO vs WAS 53 3.31
Hines Ward WR PIT vs CLE 179 11.19
Antonio Bryant WR TAM vs OAK 203 12.69
Dwayne Bowe WR KAN @ CIN 177 11.06

You Bozo! - Gary Merrill
Brett Favre QB NYJ vs MIA  * 279 17.44
Steven Jackson RB STL @ ATL  * 237 14.81
Darren McFadden RB OAK @ TAM  * 119 7.44
Randy Moss WR NWE @ BUF  * 189 11.81
Laveranues Coles WR NYJ vs MIA  * 152 9.50
Antonio Bryant WR TAM vs OAK  * 203 12.69
Jason Elam K ATL vs STL  * 139 8.69
Chicago Bears D/ST CHI @ HOU  * 156 9.75
David Garrard QB JAC @ BAL 304 19.00
Philip Rivers QB SDG vs DEN 365 22.81
Edgerrin James RB ARI vs SEA 92 5.75
Chester Taylor RB MIN vs NYG 130 8.13
BenJarvus Green-Ellis RB NWE @ BUF 67 4.19
Devin Hester WR CHI @ HOU 99 6.19
Mark Bradley WR KAN @ CIN 73 4.56
Antonio Gates TE SDG vs DEN 136 8.50

** KEY:  Player, Position, NFL Team, This Week's Opp, Starter, Total Pts, Avg Pts


